## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | RES-14:023   | Version: 1 | Name:         | Authorizing City to do dirt work on St. Bernard's property |  |
|----------------|--|------------|---------------|--|--|
| Туре:          | Resolution   |            | Status:       | Passed   |  |
| File created:  | 3/7/2014   |            | In control:   | Finance & Administration Council Committee                 |  |
| On agenda:     |  |            | Final action: | 4/1/2014   |  |
| Title:         | RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS<br>AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO PERFORM DIRT WORK ON ST. BERNARDS<br>PROPERTY. |            |               |  |  |
| Sponsors:      | Finance  |            |               |  |  |
| Indexes:       | Other  |            |               |  |  |
| Code sections: |  |            |               |  |  |
|                |  |            |               |  |  |

## Attachments:

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                                     | Action                 | Result |
|-----------|------|---|------------------------|--------|
| 4/1/2014  | 1    | City Council                                  | Passed                 | Pass   |
| 3/25/2014 | 1    | Finance & Administration Council<br>Committee | Recommended to Council | Pass   |

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO PERFORM DIRT WORK ON ST. BERNARDS PROPERTY. WHEREAS ST. BERNARDS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER HAS PROVIDED FUNDING TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL SIGNS FOR DOWNTOWN PARKING LOTS, AT A COST OF \$28,460.56; AND

WHEREAS, THE CITY OF JONESBORO DESIRES TO PROVIDE EXCAVATION SERVICES ON ST. BERNARDS PROPERTY KNOWN AS THE MEDICAL MILE DETENTION POND, AT A COST OF \$23,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO THAT:

1) THE CITY OF JONESBORO STREET AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENTS SHALL PROVIDE EXCAVATION SERVICES AND DISPOSAL OF DIRT FOR ST. BERNARD'S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER ON THE MEDICAL MILE DETENTION POND.

2) MAYOR HAROLD PERRIN AND CITY CLERK DONNA JACKSON ARE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE SUCH DOCUMENTS AS ARE NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE THIS AGREEMENT.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 1st day of April, 2014.